PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lynne Ann Samuelson	07/23/2003
Ferdinando F. Bruno	07/16/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Government of the United States	
Street Address:	as represented by the Secretary of the Army	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11235633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: Dawn.Myers@HBSR.com

Correspondent Name: N. Scott Pierce, Esq.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton Brook Smith Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01752

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0813.2002-009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dawn M. Myers

Total Attachments: 2

source=08132002009ArmyAsg#page1.tif source=08132002009ArmyAsg#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022683 FRAME: 0545

\$40.00

500859850

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG



i de la companya de
Tide of lawseties: POLYMERIC ANTIOXIDANTS
Title of Invention: POLYMERIC ANTIOXIDANTS Lynne Ann Samuelson and Ferdinando F. Bruno together with co-inventors Lynne Ann Samuelson and Ferdinando F. Bruno together with co-inventors
Lynne Ann Samuelson and Ferdinando F. Bruno Logethez Lynne Lyn
The Warding Sodal No.: 10/408,679
*Date Oath Executed: *Filing Date: April 4, 2003
(*Data not known at execution may be added for better identification.)
I (Wa), the undersigned inventoris), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by
1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight menths of the filling of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filled; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filled in any particular application to be filled; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filled in any particular application to be filled; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filled in any particular application to be filled; provided that if the Government in the invention in such foreign country, irrevocable, revealty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.
3. Agrae to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.
Signature of Inventor: (Kast name) (Middle Initial) (Last name)
Duty Address: MATICAL Michilesey Massaclusetts (Locality) (County) (State)
Date: July 38 2015 Typed Name of Inventor: Lynne Ann Samuelson
County of: Macsochusetts ss
On the above date 14 ME. A. SAMUELSON known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and deed.
(SEAL)
TERES GROUSE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusette commission expires on 9-33-blo My Commission Expires September 22 2003

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page of

Pages

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the propone	ional signature blocks are needed.
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R and 2874-R when addit	2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
SSIGNOR(S) OR LICENSOR(S) NAME(S)	10/408,679
Lynne Ann Samuelson and Ferdinando F. Bruno	3. FIUNG DATE April 4, 2003
TILE OF INVENTION	
POLYMERIC ANTIOXIDANTS	B0
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: Ingadia	inisial) (Last name)
DUTY ADDRESS: KARSOS STREET, NATICK, MA	01760
	NAME: Ferdinando F. Bruno
DATE SIGNED: 7-16-63 INVENTOR'S TYPED N	* *
-0 112	
STATE OF Massachusetts	
COUNTY OF Middlesey ss.	
On the above date Freedmando F. Bean b kn executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowle free act and deed.	nown to me to be the individual described in and whedged to me that he executed the same as his own
15	\mathbf{V} (.
(SEAL)	(Signature of notary public)
My Commission Expires My Commission Expires September 22, 2006	n expires on 9-23-66
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: [First name] [Middle in	nitial) (Last nema)
DUTY ADDRESS:	
DATE SIGNED: INVENTOR'S TYPE	D NAME:
DATE SIGNED:	* * *
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	·
	known to me to be the individual described in and w
On the above data executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknow free act and deed.	rledged to me that he executed the same as his own
(SEAL)	(Signature of notary public)
My Commiss	sion expires on
	Page of

DA FORM 4230-R, APR 93

RECORDED: 05/14/2009

REPLACES DA FORM 4230-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

USAPPC V2.00